# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3500935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEOCANTERA BOARD S.A. DE C.V.	08/26/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEOCANTERA GUADALAJARA S.A. DE C.V.
Street Address:	SEBASTIAN DEL PIOMBO NO. 85, P.A. INT. B
City:	COL. MIXCOAC, DELEG. BENITO JUAREZ
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	C.P. 03910

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8475928

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86118-4099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI
SIGNATURE:	/Allan A. Fanucci/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=86118 - Assignment - Neocantera Board S.A. DE C.V. to Neocantera Guadalajara S.A. DE C.V#page1.tif source=86118 - Assignment - Neocantera Board S.A. DE C.V. to Neocantera Guadalajara S.A. DE C.V#page2.tif source=86118 - Assignment - Neocantera Board S.A. DE C.V. to Neocantera Guadalajara S.A. DE C.V#page3.tif

PATENT 503454309 REEL: 036431 FRAME: 0593

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEOCANTERA BOARD S.A. DE C.V., a company located at Calle Monte Alban #311, Colonia Narvarte, Municipio Benito Juarez, C.P. 03020, Mexico, D.F., ASSIGNOR, is the owner of a number of patents and patent applications are listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof relating to the invention entitled ROCK SHEET AND PLATE MIX BASED ON VOLCANIC ROCK PARTICLES USEFUL FOR BUILDING AND DECORATION AND ITS MANUFACTURING PROCESSES.

WHEREAS. **NEOCANTERA GUADALAJARA S.A. DE C.V.**, a company located at SEBASTIAN DEL PIOMBO NO. 85 P.A. INT. B COL. MIXCOAC, DELEG. BENITO JUAREZ C.P. 03910.MÉXICO D.F ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the patent applications listed herein, and any other United States or foreign application claiming the benefit of one of the patents or applications listed on Schedule A: and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention from the applications listed on Schedule A in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

And ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her

PATENT REEL: 036431 FRAME: 0594

respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries:

In witness whereof, the ASSIGNOR has affixed the signature of its authorized officer

below.		
	NEOCANTER	A BOARD S.A. DE C.V.
08/26/2015 Date	By Jesus Fede	erico Arroyo-Bernal
On this <b>26</b> day of <b>Jesûs Federico Arroyo-Bernal</b> , to me who signed the foregoing instrument o acknowledged the same to be his free a	n behalf of NEOCAN act and deed.	, 2015, before me appeared me to be the person of that name. TERA BOARD S.A. DE C.V., and Allonso
THE FOREGOING ASSIGNMENT IS NEOCANTERA GUADALAJARA S		

Name: LUIS ENRIQUE MELO ANGELES

Position:

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 08/26/2015

COUNTRY	TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	DATE FILED	PATENT / PUBLICATION NO.	PATENT / PUBLICATION DATE
ARGENTINA	ROCK SHEET AND PLATE MIX BASED ON VOLCANIC ROCK PARTICLES USEFUL FOR BUILDING AND DECORATION AND ITS MANUFACTURING PROCESSES	P120100506	02/15/2012		
BRAZIL	MIXTURE, STONE LAMINATE AND SLAB. BASED ON VOLCANIC ROCK PARTICLES, WHICH CAN BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND DECORATION, AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF	1120130213566	02/21/2011		
CHINA	MIXTURE, STONE LAMINATE AND SLAB. BASED ON VOLCANIC ROCK PARTICLES, WHICH CAN BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND DECORATION, AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF	201180070191.3	02/21/2011		
HONG	MIXTURE, STONE LAMINATE AND SLAB. BASED ON VOLCANIC ROCK PARTICLES, WHICH CAN BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND DECORATION, AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF	14106731.5	02/21/2011		
USA	ROCK SHEET AND PLATE MIX BASED ON VOLCANIC ROCK PARTICLES USEFUL FOR BUILDING AND DECORATION AND ITS MANUFACTURING PROCESSES	13.018.120	01/31/2011	8,475.928	07/02/2013
VENEZUELA	ROCK SHEET AND PLATE MIX BASED ON VOLCANIC ROCK PARTICLES USEFUL FOR BUILDING AND DECORATION AND ITS MANUFACTURING PROCESSES	2012-000143	02/08/2012		

PATENT REEL: 036431 FRAME: 0596